
OJ/S S67
04/04/2019
156018-2019-EN

External aid programmes - Works - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 2

04/04/2019 S67
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

External aid programmes - Works - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 2

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:156018-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML

Turkey-Ankara: Construction of Removal Centres for the Effective
Implementation of the EU – Turkey Readmission Agreement

2019/S 067-156018

Location — Turkey, TR

Works Contract Award Notice

1. Publication reference
EuropeAid/139322/IH/WKS/TR

2. Publication date of the contract notice
6.10.2018

3. Lot number and lot title
Lot 1: Construction of one Removal Centre in Adana;
Lot 2: Construction of one Removal Centre in Kütahya;
Lot 3: Construction of one Removal Centre in Malatya;
Lot 4: Construction of one Removal Centre in Niğde;
Lot 5: Construction of one Removal Centre in Şanlıurfa;
Lot 6: Construction of one Removal Centre in Balıkesir.

4. Contract number and value
Lot 1: TR2015/RL/05/A1-01/001, 4 001 620,78 EUR;
Lot 2: TR2015/RL/05/A1-01/002, 4 436 873,99 EUR;
Lot 3: TR2015/RL/05/A1-01/003, 3 973 749,07 EUR;
Lot 4: TR2015/RL/05/A1-01/004, 3 850 026,98 EUR;
Lot 5: TR2015/RL/05/A1-01/005, 7 228 374,97 EUR;
Lot 6: TR2015/RL/05/A1-01/006, 3 478 460,85 EUR.

5. Date of award of the contract
For all lots: 1.3.2019

6. Number of tenders received
Lot 1: 30;
Lot 2: 21;
Lot 3: 23;
Lot 4: 26;
Lot 5: 25;
Lot 6: 20.

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
Lot 1: Kemal İnşaat Turizm Gıda Otomotiv Akaryakıt Ticaret ve Sanayi Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Bor
Caddesi, Derbent Sitesi, Kat 1, Niğde/TURKEY;
Lot 2: Kemal İnşaat Turizm Gıda Otomotiv Akaryakıt Ticaret ve Sanayi Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Bor
Caddesi, Derbent Sitesi, Kat 1, Niğde/TURKEY;
Lot 3: İM-SA İnşaat Sanayi ve Ticaret Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Veysel Karani Mahallesi, Recep Tayyip
Erdoğan Bulvarı, Sefa İş Merkezi, No:109/11-12, 63300, Haliliye, Şanlıurfa/TURKEY;



OJ/S S67
04/04/2019
156018-2019-EN

External aid programmes - Works - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 2

04/04/2019 S67
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

External aid programmes - Works - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 2

Lot 4: Kemal İnşaat Turizm Gıda Otomotiv Akaryakıt Ticaret ve Sanayi Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Bor
Caddesi, Derbent Sitesi, Kat 1, Niğde/TURKEY;
Lot 5: İM-SA İnşaat Sanayi ve Ticaret Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Veysel Karani Mahallesi, Recep Tayyip
Erdoğan Bulvarı, Sefa İş Merkezi, No:109/11-12, 63300, Haliliye, Şanlıurfa/TURKEY;
Lot 6: Kemal İnşaat Turizm Gıda Otomotiv Akaryakıt Ticaret ve Sanayi Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Bor
Caddesi, Derbent Sitesi, Kat 1, Niğde/TURKEY.

8. Duration of contract
For all lots; Time for completion: 630 calendar days + defects notification period: 365 calendar days.

9. Contracting Authority
Central Finance and Contracts Unit (CFCU), Ankara, TURKEY

10. Legal basis
Regulation (EU) No. 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11.3.2014 laying down common
rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing external action and
Regulation (EU) No. 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11.3.2014 establishing an
Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II), OJ L 77, 15.3.2014. p.11. — See Annex A2 of The Practical
Guide.


